
PSC NO:  121 ELECTRICITY Leaf:  17    
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION Revision:  4  
Initial Effective Date:  03/01/06 Superseding Revision:  1 
 
 

Issued by:  James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1 (Cont’d.) 
  
RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (Cont’d..) 
1.  ESCO Price Option (EPO) (Cont’d.) 
 
 RATE:  
 
 Delivery Service: 

Energy Charges, Operation and Maintenance Charges and Delivery Adjustment (credit):  
 
 Effective Date 
Delivery Charges 01/01/2007 
Bill Issuance Charge $0.94 
Energy Charge                  
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour) $0.0390 

 
  

 
 
Luminaire Style & Size 

Monthly 
O&M 

Charge  

High Pressure Sodium 
50 Watts - 3,300 Lumen 
70 Watts - 5,200 Lumen 
100 Watt - 8,500 Lumen 
150 Watts - 14,400 Lumen 
250 Watts - 24,700 Lumen 
400 Watts - 45,000 Lumen 
1000 Watts - 126,000 Lumen 

 
$2.84 
2.87 
2.87 
2.87 
2.87 
2.87 
4.10 

Metal Halide  
250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 
400 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 

 
$3.15 
3.15 

Mercury Vapor 
100 Watts* - 3,200 Lumen 
175 Watts* - 7,000 Lumen 
250 Watts* - 9,400 Lumen 
400 Watts* - 17,200 Lumen 
1000 Watts* - 48,000 Lumen 

 
$2.49 
2.49 
2.49 
2.49 
2.80 

  
*Such facilities are no longer available for new installations under this service classification. 

 
 

Received: 11/18/2005 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 12/27/2006

Suspended to 06/27/2006 by order in Case 05-E-1222. See Supplement No. 3. The supplement filing date was 02/02/2006
Suspended to 12/27/2006 by order in Case 05-E-1222. See Supplement No. 5. The supplement filing date was 06/21/2006
Cancelled by supplement No. 6 effective 08/26/2006


